

Benefit for the Basin

Supporting Youth, Education, Community and the Klamath County Event Center

Benefit for the Basin is a local non-profit volunteer organization that supports the youth in our community. The **2025** Benefit for the Basin Scholarship is **\$750**, for each selected student. Our goal is to award two (2) scholarships to each High School in the Klamath Basin. All graduating high school seniors in the Klamath Basin are eligible and encouraged to apply.

Benefit for the Basin "My Community"

Scholarship Application

Applicant must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Graduating high school senior or the equivalent in June 2025 within the Klamath Basin.
- 2. Complete and submit Application with essay. Please print clearly.
- 3. Submit a five-hundred word essay on the topic: "How I Contribute to My Community". Definition of "My Community" can be: Family, School, Church, Town or County.
- 4. Deadline for submitting Application and Essay: April 15, 2025.

Applicant Name:	
High School:	
Date You Will Graduate:	
Applicant Phone:	
Applicant Email:	
Parent (Guardian) Name and Phone:	
Complete Mailing Address: Include City, State, Zip Code	
Future Education plans: Include future School Name:	
Applicant <i>Signature</i> : I verify information by signing	

Submit application and essay by the deadline: April 15, 2025 by one of the following methods:

- 1. Email: benefitklamathbasinkids@gmail.com (Preferred method)
- 2. Mail: BFTB, 6510 S. 6th St #130, Klamath Falls, OR 97603 (Postmarked by 4/215/2025)

Applications and essays that do not meet ALL above criteria will NOT be eligible

www.benefitforthebasin.com